Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Symantec Corporation 10/07/2005						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	@stake, Inc.					
Street Address:	196 Broadway					
City:	Cambridge					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02139-1902					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
Application Number: 10		10314	4005			
Application Number: 10314005 CORRESPONDENCE DATA TOURDANE						
Fax Number: (617)367-4656						
Fax Number:(617)367-4656Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:617-367-4600						
Phone: 617-367-4600					U	
Email: jmellen@kjpat.com Correspondent Name: Paul D. Sorkin						
Address Line 1: One State Street						
Address Line 2:	Suite 800					
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			S0033/7002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul D. Sorkin				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed assignment#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

Symantec Corporation, ("Symantec"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20330 Stevens Creek Blvd., Cupertino, California 95014, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to @stake, Inc. ("@stake"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 196 Broadway, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139-1902, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and collect past damages, in and to the patent application identified below, and any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations thereof, and all pending applications therefore, which claim priority from any application from which said patents are derived, as well as all foreign counterparts of said patents, and applications thereof, and all pending foreign applications therefore which claim priority from any of said patents or patent applications.

@stake hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said patents and patent applications to @stake, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as @stake may direct.

Serial Number	Title	Inventor(s)
10/314.005	SOFTWARE ANALYSIS FRAMEWORK	Christien R. Rioux

Executed on this 7th day of October, 2005.

Symantec Corporation Bv: Name: Art Courville

Title: SR. VP Corporate Legal Affairs and Secretary

Assignment from Symantee Corporation to @stake, Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 016636 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 10/12/2005